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r Shri Scmavane:
-Ii J Shri D. C. Sharma:

7'1 Shri Hem Barua:
l Sbri Bibhutl Miahra:

Will the Minister of Informatloa aDd BroadeastiDg be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a film on Gandhiji "Nine Hours to Rama" has since been completed; and

(b) if so, whether any decision has been taken to release the film for public showing?

The Minister of luformatio! and Broadeasting (Dr B. Gopala Reddy):
(a) and (b). The film 'Nine Hours to Rama', which deals with Gandhiji's assassination, has been completed.
Government have come to the conclusion that it should not be approved for release in India.

RehablUtation Of Tribal People ill
NEFA

"U8.

S..lri A. N. Vidyalankar:
I Shrimatl SavJtri Nigam:

_Shri M. L. DwivedJ:
I Dr. L. M. Sin,hvi:
! Shrl GulshaD:
I Shri D. C. Sharma: I Shri Ram Sewak Yada .. :
I Shri Bagrl:
J Shri P. C. Borooah:
I Shri Raghllll8th S~h:
\ Shri D. N. Tlw8l'J': I Shrl Bubodh H8DSda:

Shri 8. C. 8amanta:
I Shri B. K. Das:
I 8:hri Bhakt Dar.shaD:
I Shri Bhapat Jha AsaAI:
l Shri Rlshang KeiBhiD&':

Will the Prime MiDi8ter be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Monpas and other local tribal people (civilians) killed. kidnapped, looted and maltreated by Chinese invaders during the recent Chinese aggresison in N.E.F.A.; and

(b) the number of N.E.I'A. tribal people Who have been awarded COIlll-
pensation and the amount of com-
tlensation and other assistance grant-
<!d to them to rehabilitate themselves?

fte Minister 01 State ill Ole MIJIie-
try of External Main (ShrimaU Lakshmi Menon): (a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the HoWIe.

(,b) Rupees 9,54,000 have already
been spent on relief and rehabilitation measures following the Chinese aggrcsison in N.E.F.A. This includes the air-littin g of food and expenditure on the rehabilitation of people whose property was taken by !be Chinese.

Government Advertiseme.' ill
Newspapers

r Shri Yashpal Singh:
I Shri Bis'.:anchander 8eU1:

·119. ~ Shri D. C. Sharma:
I Shri Bhakt Darshan:
1.. Shri Bhagwat \hlI J\zad:

Will the Minister of f!1'or"'" ';01'
and Broadcastin, be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred QUell-
tion No. 906 on the 21st January, 1963
and state:

(a) whether Government have since considered the proposal to restrict advertisement space in newspapers to 40 per cent and have taken a decision thereon; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The M1nister of Information IUIII BroadcastbI&' (Dr_ B_ Gopala Bedt1J'):
(a) and (b): No decision has yet been taken in the matter.

Anti-lndiBJI Propaganda by paJdaaa

r Shri Hem Barua: I Shri P. C. Borooah:
Shri P. R. Chakraverti:

I Shri Hem Raj: .
'120. ~ Shri Yashpal Singh:

